
SECOND AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 8078 BETWEEN COUNTY OF 
VENTURA AND COMMUNITY ACTION PARTNERSHIP OF 

SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY, INC.

This Second Amendment (“Second Amendment”) to the Contract 8078 between the 
County of Ventura and Community Action Partnership of San Luis Obispo County, 
Inc. (the “parties”) dated August 1, 2019, as previously amended by the parties on or 
about June 16, 2020 (“Contract”), is made and entered into by and between the 
parties on the last signature date set forth below.

The parties hereby agree that the Contract is amended as follows:

1.  “Exhibit B-1” to the Contract is replaced with and superseded in its entirety by 
the amended “Exhibit B-1” attached hereto.

2. This Second Amendment shall be effective as of July 1, 2020.

Except for the amendment described herein, all other terms and conditions of the 
Contract remain in full force and effect.

COUNTY OF VENTURA CONTRACTOR

By: ___________________ By: ___________________

MICHAEL POWERS, Community Action Partnership
COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER                      San Luis Obispo County, Inc.

Date: _________________ Date: _________________



Exhibit B-1

TASK 2 - PROGRAM DESIGN AND 
IMPLEMENTATION

Program Design and Implementation will be billed on fixed price of $4,564,345. Installation measures should be priced on a per 
unit cost basis to include both labor and materials.

Program DI Measure List Name Avg 
kWh

Avg 
kW

Avg 
Therm

Savings 
Units

Measure 
Cost per 
CAPSLO 

Incentive 
Amount (DI 
or CoPay)

DI Air Sealing without diagnostics NA $74.50 $0.00
DI Natural Gas Appliance Testing (NGAT) NA $74.00 $74.00
DI Showerhead with TRV (Gas)  -    -    6.24 Each $58.81 $0.00

DI Showerhead with TRV (electric)  143.72 0.03  -   Each $58.81 $0.00

DI LED A-Lamps (interior)  0.54 0.00  (0.01) Lamp $8.16 $0.00
DI LED Fixtures (interior)  25.33 0.00  (0.56) Fixture $72.40 $0.00
DI LED BR-R: <11 Watts (Lamps)  13.51 0.00  (0.30) Lamp $8.22 $0.00
DI Smart Thermostat  87.07  -    12.88 Each $212.00 $194.00
DI Tier 2 Smart Power Strip  129.49 0.02  (2.42) Each $64.17 $62.00
CoPay Air Sealing with diagnostics NA $923.86 $0.00
CoPay Residential Pipe Wrap NA $24.00 $0.00
CoPay Duct Sealing with visual inspection NA $185.00 $0.00

CoPay Attic Insulation  3.76 0.00  (0.00) Area-ft2 $2,021.60 $303.24

CoPay + DHW: Heat Pump Water Heater 55 gallon UEF=3.31 1656.25 0.54  -   Each 2,600-3,000 $1,000.00
CoPay DHW: Instantaneous Gas Water Heater UEF=0.87 -3.08 0.00 56.18 Each $2,715.00 $408.00
CoPay DHW: Storage Gas Water Heater UEF=0.68 0.00 0.00 36.63 3-Ton Unit $1,920.00 $384.00
CoPay Duct Sealing with diagnostic testing- High to Low  15.46 0.01  1.70 3-Ton Unit $830.00 $166.00
CoPay Duct Sealing with diagnostic testing- Med to Low  9.14 0.01  0.73 3-Ton Unit $640.00 $128.00
CoPay Energy Star Refrigerator  69.50 0.02  (1.88) Each $1,467.00 $293.40
CoPay HVAC TuneUp: Airflow Adjustment  2.04 0.00  (0.00) 3-Ton Unit $100.00 $15.00
CoPay HVAC TuneUp: Condenser Coil Cleaning  4.09 0.01  (0.00) 3-Ton Unit $230.00 $34.50



Program DI Measure List Name Avg 
kWh

Avg 
kW

Avg 
Therm

Savings 
Units

Measure 
Cost per 
CAPSLO 

Incentive 
Amount (DI 
or CoPay)

CoPay HVAC TuneUp: Decrease Refrigerant Charge - System with 
No thermal expansion valve (TXV)  0.35 0.00  0.00 3-Ton Unit $170.00 $25.50

CoPay HVAC TuneUp: Decrease Refrigerant Charge - System with 
thermal expansion valve (TXV)  10.09 0.02  (0.00) 3-Ton Unit $180.00 $27.00

CoPay HVAC TuneUp: Evaporator Coil Cleaning  2.04 0.00  (0.00) 3-Ton Unit $230.00 $34.50
CoPay HVAC TuneUp: HVAC Fan Controller  149.36 0.14  -   Each $380.00 $57.00

CoPay HVAC TuneUp: Increase Refrigerant Charge - System with 
No thermal expansion valve (TXV)  116.75 0.23  (0.01) 3-Ton Unit $180.00 $27.00

CoPay HVAC TuneUp: Increase Refrigerant Charge - System with 
thermal expansion valve (TXV)  55.32 0.11  (0.03) 3-Ton Unit $196.00 $29.40


